1

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 7695/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2019 in WP No. 66631/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S GHATAPRABHA SAHAKARI SAKKARE KARKHANE NIYAMIT & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(Crl.) No. 8297/2019 (II-C)

Date: 03-03-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Laxmi Kumari, AOR

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Darpan K M, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Jonathan Shaw, Adv.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010250682019/truecopy/order-8.pdf

Mr. Durgha Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Easha Chandok, Adv.

Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. List after two weeks.
- 2. In the meantime, parties may complete the pleadings.

(SNEHA DAS) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)